
Johnson & Wales (CO) (9-4, 1-0 A.I.I.) -vs- Arizona Christian (3-7, 0-1 A.I.I.)
12/03/11 at Phoenix, AZ (Fultz Memorial Gym)

 
 

 
 
Johnson & Wales (CO) 85

Arizona Christian 82

Date: 12/03/11
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 156
Site: Phoenix, AZ (Fultz Memorial Gym)
Referees: Janis Weinke, Dan Mueller, Marty Karp
Notes: ACU Classic

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Johnson & Wales (CO) 37 48 85
Arizona Christian 33 49 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 NEAL, Samantha * 38 9-14 4-8 3-5 4-2 6 4 2 2 2 1 25
15 DURKIN, Caitlin * 38 4-22 3-12 6-8 2-3 5 0 4 2 0 2 17
05 SHIRLEY, Kourtney * 34 3-6 1-2 4-4 3-4 7 3 2 6 0 1 11
03 CULBREATH, Jasmine * 8 4-7 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 9
02 HUBER, Victoria * 31 1-6 0-1 0-0 3-10 13 4 3 3 1 3 2
13 SALAZ, Amber 32 6-14 0-6 2-4 1-7 8 0 6 4 0 4 14
22 PARADISA, Nicole 15 1-3 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
10 JOHNSON, Darian 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-73 9-31 20-26 16-33 49 13 17 21 3 11 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-73   38.4 % 9-31   29.0 % 20-26   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 LISCUM, Steffani * 26 6-26 2-13 7-10 6-5 11 3 1 3 1 4 21
04 LARGO, Jessica * 26 5-14 1-5 4-5 2-3 5 3 4 2 0 4 15
33 MUNSIL, Anne * 26 4-10 2-7 1-2 5-3 8 3 2 2 0 1 11
03 INSCORE, Elizabeth * 23 1-4 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 2 4
05 ERICKSON, Liz * 24 1-3 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 1 3
12 HOCK, Sarah Beth 16 5-11 0-2 0-0 4-6 10 1 1 3 0 0 10
24 BRIMHALL, Stephanie 14 5-9 0-2 0-2 2-2 4 2 2 3 2 0 10
32 HEATH-FELLOWS, Jamie 12 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 0 3
14 PALOMARES, Deserae 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 BOURDON, Ashton 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 2 0 0 2
02 SMITH, Jessica 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-88 7-39 15-23 30-32 62 21 18 23 3 12 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-88   34.1 % 7-39   17.9 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Johnson & Wales (CO) 37

Arizona Christian 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 NEAL, Samantha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 DURKIN, Caitlin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 SHIRLEY, Kourtney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 CULBREATH, Jasmine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 HUBER, Victoria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 SALAZ, Amber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 PARADISA, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 JOHNSON, Darian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 LISCUM, Steffani 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 LARGO, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 MUNSIL, Anne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 INSCORE, Elizabeth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 ERICKSON, Liz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 HOCK, Sarah Beth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 BRIMHALL, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 HEATH-FELLOWS, Jamie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 PALOMARES, Deserae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BOURDON, Ashton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 SMITH, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Johnson & Wales (CO) 48

Arizona Christian 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 NEAL, Samantha 38 9-14 4-8 3-5 4-2 6 4 2 2 2 1 25
15 DURKIN, Caitlin 38 4-22 3-12 6-8 2-3 5 0 4 2 0 2 17
5 SHIRLEY, Kourtney 34 3-6 1-2 4-4 3-4 7 3 2 6 0 1 11
3 CULBREATH, Jasmine 8 4-7 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 9
2 HUBER, Victoria 31 1-6 0-1 0-0 3-10 13 4 3 3 1 3 2
13 SALAZ, Amber 32 6-14 0-6 2-4 1-7 8 0 6 4 0 4 14
22 PARADISA, Nicole 15 1-3 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
10 JOHNSON, Darian 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-73 9-31 20-26 16-33 49 13 17 21 3 11 85
38.4 % 29.0 % 76.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 LISCUM, Steffani 26 6-26 2-13 7-10 6-5 11 3 1 3 1 4 21
4 LARGO, Jessica 26 5-14 1-5 4-5 2-3 5 3 4 2 0 4 15
33 MUNSIL, Anne 26 4-10 2-7 1-2 5-3 8 3 2 2 0 1 11
3 INSCORE, Elizabeth 23 1-4 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 2 4
5 ERICKSON, Liz 24 1-3 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 1 3
12 HOCK, Sarah Beth 16 5-11 0-2 0-0 4-6 10 1 1 3 0 0 10
24 BRIMHALL, Stephanie 14 5-9 0-2 0-2 2-2 4 2 2 3 2 0 10
32 HEATH-FELLOWS, Jamie 12 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 3 0 0 3
14 PALOMARES, Deserae 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 BOURDON, Ashton 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 2 0 0 2
2 SMITH, Jessica 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-88 7-39 15-23 30-32 62 21 18 23 3 12 82
34.1 % 17.9 % 65.2 %


